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Department and Position. 

HEALTH. 

Attendant and Storekeeper, Wellington 
Bacteriological Assistants .• • • 
Ba.cteriological Trainees .. .. 
Caretaker, Quail Island .. .. 
~taker,]dotuilll .'. 
District l'didwi ves or Nurses .. 
Engine'r, Te Waikato Sanatorium .. 
Gardener, Gisborne .. .. 
Gardener, Cambridge .. .. 
Health Patrol •• .. ,., 

Inspecting House Steward .. .. 
Inspeotors of Health-

1st Grade .. .. .. 
2nd Grade .. .. .. 
3rd Grade .. .. .. 

Librarian .. .. .. 
]datrons. St. Helens Hospitals, Auok-

land, Wellington, Christchurch, and 
Dunedin* 

]datrons, St. Helens Hospitals" .. 
Matron, Te Waikato Sanatorium" .. 
Nurse, Quail Island Leper Station .. 
Quarantine-keeper, Port Chalmers .. 
School Nurse .. .. .. 
Sorter .. .. .. .. 
Staff Nurses at Institutions .. 
Sub-]datrons at Institutions* .. 

INTERNAL AFFAIl!8. 

Assis~nts (Female). Turnbull Library 
Boilermen and Sanitary Cleaners (same 

as Messengers). 
Charwomen-

Forewoman, Wellington .. 
Forewoman, Auckland and Christ· 

church 
Charwomen (widowsil with children) 

" 
(widows without child-

ren, and single women) 
Chimney -sweep and Labourer, Wel-

lington 
Chauffeurs-

Head .. .. ., 
1st Grade .. ., .. 
2nd Grade .. .. .. 
3rd Grade .. .. .. 

Cinematograph Operator .. 
Cleaners (same as Messengersl. 

.. 
Conservator of Fish and Game 
Custodian8, &c., Government Build-

ings-
1st Grade .. .. .. 
2nd Grade .. .. .. 
3rd Grade .. .. .. 
4th Grade .. .. .. 

Cutters (female), same as Typists. 
Deputy Inspector of Fire Brigades and 

Assistant Fire Inspector 
Deputy Inspector of MeIl8enger 

vioee, Wellington 
Ser-

Fire-appliance Attendant, Wellington 
Girls' Welfare Supervisor .. 
Housekeeper, Government House, 

Auckland 
Inspector of Explosives .. .. 
Inspector of Weights and Measures, 

Wellington 
Lift Attendants (same as Messengers 

1st Grade). 
Magazine-keeper .. .. .. 
Messengers, &0.-

Head .. .. .. .. 
1st Grade .. .. .. 
2nd Grade .. .. .. 
Junior (ruling rates). 

Museum Assistant (female) •. .. 
Museum Assistant (male) .. 
Night·watchmen (same as Messengers). 
Officer in Charge, Government Build-

ings, &0. 
Officer in Charge, Ladies' Tea·rooms, 

Government Buildings, Wellington 

THE NEW ZEALAND GA~ETTE. 

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

Yoarly Rate of Pay. ADIIUal 

Minimum.!MaXimum. 
In-

crements. 

£ £ £ 

.. 320 .. 
300 350 20 
200 .. .. 
.. 230* .. .. 260 .. 
220 280t 10 
.. 325:1: .. 
." 250 .. .. 230 .. .. 206 .. 
425 450 f 2 of 10 

1.1 of Ii 

370 400 10 
310 350 10 
280 300 10 
220 270 10 
275 350 10 

250 325 10 
250 325 10 

250 325 (7 of 10 
l.1 of 5 

.. 210t I .. 
220 250 I 10 
230 270 I 10 
120 140§ 10 
220 260 10 

: 

140 206 I 12 

.. 150 .. .. 145 .. 

.. 132 .. .. 120 .. 

.. 265 .. 

.. 285 10 
260 270 10 
230 255 10 
150 210 10 
270 300 10 

370 470~ 15 

340 380 10 
300 320 10 
280 295** 10 .. 275** .. 
350 .. .. 
310 350 10 

.. 295 .. 

.. 230 .. 

.. 85§ .. 
300 350 15 
.. 295 .. 

255 270 10 

275 315 10 
255 265 5 
206 250 10 

I 140 270 10 
.. 270 

I 
.. 

365 400 15 

.. 150 .. 

I 

i 

I 
I 

Departmenl and PosItion. 

INTERNAL AFFAIRS--continued. 
Se . Illor Officer. Inland Fisheries 
Sort er and Despatcher 
Sort era 
Su pervising Officer of Night-watchmen, 

Wellington 

Ba' iliJIs­
JUSTICE. 

1 st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3 rd Grade 

Ca retaker, &c. . . 
Crie r and Custodian, Supreme Court, 

Wellington 
Crie r 
Lib rarian, Patent Office, Wellington .. 

LABOUR. 

Hou ling Inspectors 
Ins 

1 
pector of Factories and Footwear­
st Grade 

2 nd Grade 
3 rd Grade 

Ins pectors of Scaffolding­
st Grade 1 

2 nd Grade 
3 rd Grade 

In speotors of Factories (female) 
ers ., Sort 

Wo men's Branch­
Officers in Charge 

Cust 

Lj,ND AND DEEDS. 

odian of Plans 

Sor 
LAND AND INCOME TAX. 

ters .. 

Surv 

LANDS AND SURVEY. 

eyors' Assistants 
Lan d Drainage Engineer's Assistant .. 

wn Lands Rangers-Cro 
18 t Graue 
2n d Grade 
3 rd Grade 

Sup ervisors under Discharged Soldiers 
ttlement Acts Se 

Trac ers-
t Grade Is 

2n d Grade 
-mounters, &c. Map 

Care taker, Kapiti Island§ .. 
ctors of Rents and Inspectors of 
curities 

Colle 
Se 

Sort or 

MARINE . 

I Boat men and Launch-drivers 
peotor of Fisheries Ins 

Ins pector of Fisheries and Harbour­
aster, Russell m 

Assis tant Inspector of Fisheries and 
unch·driver La 

Insp ector of Seamen 
Assis tant Inspector of Seamen 

thouse Expert Ligh 
Ligh tkeepers 

Assis tant Lightkeepers 

Ma nager, Oyster-dePot 
Man ager, Salmon-station, Hakataramea 

tant Manager, Salmon-station, 
akataramea 

Assis 
H 

Pilot 
Over 

and Signalman 
seer 

Surv eyors of Ships 

1871 

149 

I
i Yearl;~~ ~1l~~1 Annu~;-

I In-
M1nlmum'jMaxlmum.1 cremente. 

£ 
265 
280 
230 
280 

280 
245 
230 
230 

275 

315 

340 
315 
280 

330 
305 
280 
250 
230 

220 

230 

425 
350 
250 
400 

230 
85 

245 

;~OO 

230 

215 
275 
275 

~25 

310 
260 
365 
235+ 

165+ 

250 
300tt 
245 

310 
275 

375 

£ 
310 
295 
270 
295 

315 
275 
240 
265 
320 

295 
295 

345 

400 
345 
325 

355 
315 
295 
295 
270 

245 

235 

270 

290 
290 

450 
415 
330 
450 

320 
215 
275 
250 
350 

270 

258 
295 
335 

258 

350 
300 
450 
275t 

225+ 

300 
345H 
265 

350 
315 

450 

£ 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

15 
15 
15 
15 

tt 
10 

15 

10 

5 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
5 

{10f£35 
5 of £5 

10 
10 
5 

10 
10 rOf£20 lof£15 

1 of £20 

* Deduction from salary made for board and lodging. t If combined certificate General Nursing and l'didwifery, £20 additional 
throughout. t And free house. II The term" widow" is held to include married women who have invalid husbands or are 
otherwise required to maintain their children. ~ Present holder of office only. ** Or Senior Messenger in charge of bll.ilding. 
tt Same as clerical scale. H Deduction made for house. 


