149

## SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued.

Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual In-	Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual In-
	Minimum.	Maximum.			Minimum.	Maximum.	crements
Health.	£	£	£	INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.			
					£	£	£
ttendant and Storekeeper, Wellington	900	320	300	Senior Officer, Inland Fisheries	265	310	10
Bacteriological Assistants	300	350	20	Sorter and Despatcher	280	295	::
Sacteriological Trainces	200	000+	••	Sorters	230	270	10
aretaker, Quail Island	• • •	230*		Supervising Officer of Night-watchmen,	280	295	• • •
aretaker, Motuihi	220	260 280†	10	Wellington			Ì
District Midwives or Nurses Engineer, Te Waikato Sanatorium		325‡	10				
1 7 0.1	•••	250	••		1		
	•••	230		Bailiffs— JUSTICE.			
flth D-tl	•••	206		1-4 Cm do	280	315	10
	•••	1	(2 of 10	0.10.1	245	275	10
nspecting House Steward	425	450	1 of 5	0.101	230	240	10
nspectors of Health—	1		(- 52 -	Caretaker, &c	230	265	10
1st Grade	370	400	10	Crier and Custodian, Supreme Court,		320	10
2nd Grade	310	350	10	Wellington		520	
3rd Grade	280	300	10	Crier	l	295	10
ibrarian	220	270	10	Librarian, Patent Office, Wellington	275	295	10
Introns, St. Helens Hospitals, Auck-	275	350	10	,			1
land, Wellington, Christchurch, and							
Dunedin*				Tanorin			
Matrons, St. Helens Hospitals*	250	325	10	LABOUR.			1
Matron, Te Waikato Sanatorium*	250	325	10	Housing Inspectors	315	345	10
Nurse, Quail Island Leper Station	250	325	§ 7 of 10	Inspector of Factories and Footwear—			
•			₹ 1 of 5	1st Grade	340	400	10
Quarantine-keeper, Port Chalmers		210‡	::	2nd Grade	315	345	10
chool Nurse	220	250	10	3rd Grade	280	325	10
Sorter	230	270	10	Inspectors of Scaffolding—		l	
Staff Nurses at Institutions	120	140§	10 10	lst Grade	330	355	10
Sub-Matrons at Institutions*	220	260	10	2nd Grade	305	315	10
	1			3rd Grade	280	295	10
				Inspectors of Factories (female)	250	295	10
Internal Affairs.				Sorters	230	270	10
INTERNAL AFFAIRS.	1			Women's Branch—	200	945	10
Assistants (Female), Turnbull Library Boilermen and Sanitary Cleaners (same	140	206	12	Officers in Charge	220	245	10
as Messengers).						ĺ	
harwomen—		150		LAND AND DEEDS.			
Forewoman, Wellington	1	145	•••	Custodian of Plans		235	۱
Forewoman, Auckland and Christ- church		140	•••				
Charwomen (widows   with children)		132			1		1
" (widows without child-	::	120	::	LAND AND INCOME TAX.			1
ren, and single women)	"	120	"	Sorters	230	270	10
Chimney-sweep and Labourer, Wel-		265	·				
lington					ĺ		
Chauffeurs—				LANDS AND SURVEY.		1	
Head	·	285	10	Surveyors' Assistants		290	
1st Grade	260	270	10	Land Drainage Engineer's Assistant		290	
2nd Grade	230	255	10	Crown Lands Rangers—			
3rd Grade	150	210	10	1st Grade	425	450	15
Cinematograph Operator	270	300	10	2nd Grade	350	415	15
Cleaners (same as Messengers).				3rd Grade	250	330	15
Conservator of Fish and Game	370	470¶	15	Supervisors under Discharged Soldiers	400	450	15
Custodians, &c., Government Build-				Settlement Acts		1	
ings				Tracers-			
lst Grade	340	380	10	1st Grade	230	320	††
2nd Grade	300	320	10	2nd Grade	85	215	::
3rd Grade	280	295**	-1	Map-mounters, &c	245	275	10
4th Grade		275**	*	Caretaker, Kapiti Island§		250	
Cutters (female), same as Typists.		1	1	Collectors of Rents and Inspectors of	300	350	15
Deputy Inspector of Fire Brigades and	350	••		Securities			
Assistant Fire Inspector	0.0	070	10	Sorter	230	270	10
Deputy Inspector of Messenger Ser-	310	350	10				]
vices, Wellington		00=	1				
Fire-appliance Attendant, Wellington	••	295	••	Marine.		1	
Girls' Welfare Supervisor		230	•••	Postman and Launch drivers	215	258	5
Housekeeper, Government House,	•••	85§	••	Boatmen and Launch-drivers Inspector of Fisheries	275	295	10
Auckland	900	950	1 2	Inspector of Fisheries and Harbour-	275	335	10
nspector of Explosives	300	350	15	master, Russell	~10	200	10
nspector of Weights and Measures,	• • •	295		Assistant Inspector of Fisheries and	225	258	10
Wellington				Launch-driver			-
Lift Attendants (same as Messengers		1	1	Inspector of Seamen	310	350	10
1st Grade).	000	970	10	Assistant Inspector of Seamen	260	300	10
lagazine-keeper	255	270	10	Lighthouse Expert	365	450	10
lessengers, &c.—	05-	215	10		235‡	275‡	5
Head	275	315	10		1		(1 of :
1st Grade	255	265	5	Assistant Lightkeepers	165‡	225‡	5 of
2nd Grade	206	250	10	ll	250	300	10
Junior (ruling rates).	1	050	10	Manager, Oyster-depot	30011	1	
Museum Assistant (female)	140	270	10	Manager, Salmon-station, Hakataramea	245	265	5
Museum Assistant (male)	••	270	••	Assistant Manager, Salmon-station,	240	200	3
Night-watchmen (same as Messengers).	222	400	1 ~	Hakataramea	310	350	10
Officer in Charge, Government Build-	365	400	15	Pilot and Signalman	275	315	10
ings, &c.		1		Overseer	210	313	(2 of
	1	150		II		1	
Officer in Charge, Ladies' Tea-rooms, Government Buildings, Wellington	• •		1	Surveyors of Ships	375	450	<b>∤1 of</b>

<sup>\*</sup> Deduction from salary made for board and lodging. † If combined certificate General Nursing and Midwifery, £20 additional throughout. † And free house. || The term "widow" is held to include married women who have invalid husbands or are otherwise required to maintain their children. ¶ Present holder of office only. \*\* Or Senior Messenger in charge of building. †† Same as clerical scale. ‡‡ Deduction made for house.